

Directorate of Tourism, Government of Jharkhand

MDI Building, 2nd floor HEC Campus, Dhurwa, Ranchi - 04 Tele Fax: 0651-2331828

Email: dirjharkhandtourism@gmail.com / jtdcltd@gmail.com

Ref. No.: 973/2018 Ranchi/Dated 31/10/2018

Tender Notice for Auction (2nd Round)

Jharkhand Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. (JTDCL) invites tender for auction of the following condemned vehicle of this office on as is and where is basis:

SI. No.	Registration no.	Model	Make	Minimum market price (Rs.)
1.	JH -01F- 4453	2003	Maruti Versa	40000.00

The condemned vehicle is available at the office premises of Jharkhand Tourism development Corporation Ltd, 5, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Ranchi-834001, for inspection by the prospective bidder between office hours on all working days.

The Tender document can be purchased from the office of JTDCL on any working day by paying Rs.560/-inclusive of GST in the form of DD/Cash payable at Ranchi in favour of Jharkhand Tourism development Corporation Limited as document fee. Bidder can also download the Tender document from the website www.jharkhandtourism.gov.in however in case of downloading the bid documents; bidder(s) have to submit the said demand draft (non-refundable) along with their Bid.

Time and Date of submission of Tender: 20.11.2018 at 03:00 PM

Time and Date of opening of bid : 20.11.2018 at 03:30 PM or thereafter

All subsequent Corrigendum, Addendum, notifications, changes and amendments will be posted only on the website **www.jharkhandtourism.gov.in** and shall not be published in the newspapers.

Place of purchase, submission of tender document and opening of technical and financial bid is the office of Jharkhand Tourism development Corporation Limited, 5, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Ranchi-834001.

Jharkhand Tourism Development Corporation Limited reserves the right to reject any or all proposals and annul the tender process at any time without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Sd/-Director